
Page 1 of 1 
 

OIL INDIA LIMITED 

(A Government of India Enterprise) 

CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT 

P.O. DULIAJAN – 786602, ASSAM 

 

CORRIGENDUM-1 

 

IFB NO. CDI0928P23 

 

 

This Corrigendum No. 1 dated 23.08.2022 to IFB No. CDI0928P23 for “Interior 

Renovation Works at Zaloni Bar & Restaurant, Zaloni Club, Duliajan including 

internal electrification and supply of all materials.” is issued to notify the 

following: 

 

Revised Make List of Electrical Items against the tender has been uploaded under 

“Amendments” folder in OIL’s e-tender. Bidders are advised to take the Revised 

Make List of Electrical Items into account and participate in the tender. Further, 

the bid closing/ opening date of the aforesaid tender extended upto 30.08.2022    

 

i) Bid Closing Date & Time : Extended up to 30.08.2022 [11:00 Hrs (IST)] 
 

ii) Bid Opening Date & Time : Extended up to 30.08.2022 [14:00 Hrs (IST)] 
 

 

All others terms and conditions of the Bid Document remain unchanged. Details can 

be viewed at www.oil-india.com. 

 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

 

 

                                                                              SR. OFFICER – CONTRACTS (C) 

http://www.oil-india.com/


 
 
 

 

 

Revised Make List of Electrical Items: 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Item Description Approved Make 

1 
All Single core BIS marked, copper 
FRLS PVC insulated stranded 
flexible 1100 v grade cable (as per 
IS 694 of size/rating as specified in 
SOQ) 

FINOLEX/HAVELLS /L&T/POLYCAB/RR 
KABEL/KEI 
 

2 
All Earth Wire of size as specified 
in SOQ                                             

FINOLEX/HAVELLS /L&T/POLYCAB/RR 
KABEL/KEI 

3 
Copper lugs DOWELL/3D-BILLET/JAINEX/ 

SCHNEIDER (MERLIN GERIN) 

4 
PVC conduit                                                                                      RICHA/PLAZA/AKG/PRESTO 

PLAST/Anchor 

5 
Metal clad switch-socket unit, 
20/25 Amps   

LEGRAND/SCHNEIDER/SIEMENS/ 
HAVELLS/INDO-ASIAN 

 

6 
Ceiling fan, 1400 mm Sweep, 
White in Colour. 

HAVELLS(Pacer)/BAJAJ(Kassels)/ORIE
NT (PSPO)/USHA/CROMPTON GREAVES 
 

7 
LIGHT FITTINGS (including Driver) 

i) LED 1x4 suspended LED Batten 
ii) 4 feet LED Batten 
iii) 2 feet LED Batten 
iv) 2 X 2 feet LED  

downlight fitting LIGHT 

PHILIPS 
/CROMPTON/GE/BAJAJ/HAVELLS 
 

8 
All MCCB INDO ASIAN/LEGRAND/SIEMENS / 

ABB /L&T/HAVELLS 

9 
All MCB'S (10KA, C- curve) ABB/INDO-ASIAN/L&T SCHNEIDER/ 

SIEMENS/LEGRANDS/HAVELLS 

10 
All RCBO 
Note: Make of RCBO, MCBs and 
box shall be of same make. 

ABB/INDO-ASIAN/L&T/ SCHNEIDER/ 
SIEMENS/LEGRANDS/HAVELLS 

11 
All MCB DB 
Note: MCB DB and MCBs/RCBO 
fitted therein have to be of same 
make. 

ABB/INDO-ASIAN/L&T/ SCHNEIDER/ 
SIEMENS/LEGRANDS/HAVELLS 

12 
VTPN DB 
Note: VTPN DB and all 
components fitted therein have to 
be of same make. 

ABB/INDO-ASIAN/L&T/ SCHNEIDER/ 
SIEMENS/LEGRANDS/HAVELLS 

13 
Modular switches/Socket/Box 
/ Blank plate 

LEGRAND/SCHNEIDER/CRABTREE 
INDOASIAN ELVIRA/HAVELLS/MK 

14 
Modular Fan regulator 100W LEGRAND/SCHNEIDER/CRABTREE 

INDOASIAN ELVIRA/HAVELLS/MK 

15 
Metal GI Box LEGRAND/SCHNEIDER/CRABTREE 



 
 
 

 

INDOASIAN ELVIRA/HAVELLS/MK 

16 
Metal enclosure for MCB       LEGRAND/SCHNEIDER/SIEMENS 

INDOASIAN/L&T/HAVELLS 

17 
Exhaust fan USHA/HAVELLS/CROMPTON/BAJAJ 

18 
VRF Air Conditioning System LG ELECTRONICS / VOLTAS/ BLUE 

STAR / CARRIER/ LLOYD/ 
HAIER/DAIKIN 

19 
LT Power Cable    NICCO/ASIAN/CRYSTAL/UNIVERSAL/ 

CCI/ 
RPG/INCAB/POLYCAB/ANKUR/ NECAB 

20 
Earthing cable   NICCO/ASIAN/CRYSTAL/UNIVERSAL/ 

CCI/ 
RPG/INCAB/POLYCAB/ANKUR/ NECAB 

21 
GI Pipe for earthing JINDAL/TATA 

 

 


		2022-08-23T14:45:53+0530
	RITESH KUMAR




